Total		$2.8		$58.9		$385.0		$225.0		$671.7		100%		100.0%																								Unsecured  facility		4.8				2.67%		$   485,000		72%						Q4 2016 Adj EBITDA Per Supp, Annualized		$   89,552																Adj EBITDA Per Supp, Annualized						6,266		4,139		12,500						$   112,457		- 0

																$109.2		0.1625546968																																																																check:						- 0

																																																														$   89,552

																																																																																								Remaining on ATM Program				(186)		Assumption total available on ATM $125M (Negative amount represents additional equity required above the available ATM program)

																																												Debt Maturity Schedule:														Cash at 12/31/17				$   6,620														#1: Proforma impact of Q2 & Q3 acqusitions												Available on Credit Facility				116,542		Assumption total available on facilty $200M

																																												Year		Secured		Unsecured Debt		Total		% Total		Interest Rate																						#2: Proforma impact of future repositionings over next 12 months

																																																																												#3: Projected impact from acquisitions

																																												2016-2017		- 0		- 0		-		0%		0.000%

																																												2018		5,182		60,000		65,182		12%		5.950%

																																												2019		69,385		100,000		169,385		30%		3.612%

																																												Thereafter		2,909		325,000		327,909		58%		3.084%				Acquisitions in 4Q16				$   - 0

																																												Total		$   77,476		$   485,000		$   562,476		100%		3.291%				Pro Forma Cash at 12/31/16				$   6,620

								Stack 1		#invisible		Stack 2

						Total cash		$7

						ATM		$87		$229		$316

						Undrawn revolving credit facility		$334		$290		$624

						Bank line accordion		$624		$550		$1,174																																				851.2		15

						Near-term liquidity		$1,174				$1,174

																																																726.2		5.1

																																																125		9.9

																																																0.8531484962		4.3510573308

																																																0.1468515038		1.4538298872

										5.9899749373

				550

				300

				247

				86

								193

								152

								90

						ATM 2015		7

						ATM 2016		13

						ATM 2017		125

						As of 8/1/17		729		common and preferred raised since IPO

						3Q17		197

						Preferred		72.6

																								1741500

[…]

Total		$8.0		$59.5		$345.0		$100.0		$512.5		100%		101.0%																								Unsecured  facility		4.8				2.67%		$   445,000		77%						Q4 2016 Adj EBITDA Per Supp, Annualized		$   89,552																Adj EBITDA Per Supp, Annualized						6,266		4,139		12,500						$   112,457		- 0

																-$10.0		-0.0194574091																																																																check:						- 0

																																																														$   89,552

																																																																																								Remaining on ATM Program				(186)		Assumption total available on ATM $125M (Negative amount represents additional equity required above the available ATM program)

																																												Debt Maturity Schedule:														Cash at 12/31/16				$   11,676														#1: Proforma impact of Q2 & Q3 acqusitions												Available on Credit Facility				116,542		Assumption total available on facilty $200M

																																												Year		Secured		Unsecured Debt		Total		% Total		Interest Rate																						#2: Proforma impact of future repositionings over next 12 months

																																																																												#3: Projected impact from acquisitions

																																												2016-2017		- 0		- 0		-		0%		0.000%

																																												2018		5,182		20,000		25,182		5%		5.950%

																																												2019		69,385		100,000		169,385		32%		3.612%

																																												Thereafter		2,909		325,000		327,909		63%		3.084%				Acquisitions in 4Q16				$   - 0

																																												Total		$   77,476		$   445,000		$   522,476		100%		3.291%				Pro Forma Cash at 12/31/16				$   11,676

								Stack 1		#invisible		Stack 2

						Total cash		$12

						ATM		$12		$112		$124

						Undrawn revolving credit facility		$124		$330		$454

						Bank line accordion		$454		$550		$1,004

						Near-term liquidity		$1,004				$1,004

&"Times New Roman,Regular"&8&F, &A
&D, &T

[CATEGORY NAME]
95%

[CATEGORY NAME]
3.8%
[CATEGORY NAME]
18.9%
[CATEGORY NAME]
2.5%
Public REITs & RExford
5%

Other	Rexford	0.95	0.05
Mortgage

2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	>	2024	5.1520000000000001	2.8740000000000001	Secured Term Loan
2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	>	2024	59.478000000000002	Unsecured Term Loan/Credit Facility
2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	>	2024	20	100	225	Private Placement
2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	>	2024	100

$550

Total cash	ATM	Undrawn revolving credit facility	Bank line accordion	Near-term liquidity	12	12	124	454	1004